
OPWC District 2  
Integrating Committee Board - Alternate Members 

Updated July 16th, 2020  
 
 

Alder, Karen  
City of Cincinnati, Interim Director, Finance Department 
801 Plum Street, Room 250 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202       
Office: (513) 352-2551        Alternate for: Chris Bingham 
Email: karen.adler@cincinnati-oh.gov   
Appointing Authority: City of Cincinnati 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021 
 
 
Brazina, John  
City of Cincinnati Interim Director (DOTE)  
801 Plum Street, Suite 450 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202     
Office (513) 352-6249        Alternate for: Don Gindling  
Email: john.brazina@cincinnati-oh.gov   
Appointing Authority: City of Cincinnati 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021 
 
 
Carr, Kelly  
City of Cincinnati, Assistant City Manager 
801 Plum Street, Suite 104 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45202     
Office (513) 352-3486        Alternate for: Sheryl Long   
Email: kelly.carr@cincinnati-oh.gov   
Appointing Authority: City of Cincinnati 
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
 
 
Gerth, Joshua  
Anderson Township, Trustee 
7850 Five Mile Road - Cincinnati, Ohio 45230 
Township Office: (513) 688-8400      Alternate for: Tony Rosiello 
Email: jgerth@andersontownship.org    
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Township Association  
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
 
 
Krings, David  
Hamilton County Commissioners Representative  
3053 Williams Creek Drive - Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 
Office: (513) 474-1146        Alternate for: Thomas Hart 
Cell: (513) 200-4222 
Email: david@kringsconsulting.com   
Appointing Authority: Board of Hamilton County Commissioners 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021 
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Long, Todd  
Hamilton County Engineer’s Office, Chief Deputy Engineer  
138 East Court Street (Room 700) 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Office: (513) 946-4254        Alternate for: Eric Beck 
Email: todd.long@hamilton-co.org   
Appointing Authority: Board of Hamilton County Commissioners 
Term expires: May 31st, 2021 
 
 
Margolis, Craig  
City of Montgomery, Vice Mayor  
10101 Montgomery Road - Montgomery, Ohio 45242 
Office: 891-2424        Alternate for: Bo Bemmes  
Email: cmargolis@montgomeryohio.org   
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Municipal League 
Term Expires: May 31st, 2021  
 
 
Shelton, Carson  
Village of Fairfax, Mayor 
5903 Hawthorne Avenue - Fairfax, Ohio 45227 
Office: (513) 527-6504        Alternate for: Lee Czerwonka 
Email: cshelton@fairfaxoh.org  
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Municipal League 
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
 
 
Unger, Dan  
Colerain Township, Trustee 
4200 Springdale Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45247  
Township Office: 385-7500 
Cell: (513) 404-3057         Alternate for: Denny Connor 
Email: dunger@colerain.org  
Appointing Authority: Hamilton County Township Association  
Term expires: May 16th, 2023 
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